
Final    1 2 3 4 T 
Pittsburgh  (2-3)  0 10 3 0 13 
Syracuse  (2-3)  14 0 0 0 14 
 
Scoring Summary 
                                --------------- 
  
1st Quarter 
SYRA TD Adonis Ameen-Moore rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Ross Krautman made PAT) 9:54 
8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 3:01  SYRACUSE 7-0 
SYRA TD Tino Sunseri passed to Drew Carswell down the middle for 2 yard gain. Drew Carswell 
fumbled. Dyshawn Davis recovered fumble and returned for 52 yards (Ross Krautman made PAT) 1:06 
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 SYRACUSE 14-0 
2nd Quarter 
PITT TD Ray Graham rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Kevin Harper made PAT) 10:41  
12 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 5:25  SYRACUSE 14-7 
PITT FG Kevin Harper kicked a 40-yard field goal 0:22 
7 PLAYS, 22 YARDS, TOP 2:00 SYRACUSE 14-10 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT) 
3rd Quarter 
PITT FG Kevin Harper kicked a 27-yard field goal 1:57 
10 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:33  SYRACUSE 14-13 
4th Quarter 
None  
 
Team Stats 
 

PITT  CUSE 
First Downs  20  19 
Plays-Net Yards 70-346  64-305 
Rushes-Yds  37-27  33-120 
Passing Yds  319  185 
Passes   25-33-0 19-31-1 
Punts   5-206  6-210 
Fumbles-Lost  1-1  0-0 
Penalties-Yds  6-35  3-45 
SACKS   5-51  2-8 
Time of Poss.  34:30  25:30 
  
Individual Stats 
 
RUSHING 
PITT: Ray Graham 24-57, Rushel Shell 1-2, Isaac Bennett 3-1, Tino Sunseri 9--33 
CUSE: Jerome Smith 10-61, Prince-Tyson Gulley 10-31, Ryan Nassib 8-14, Adonis Ameen-Moore 5-14 
PASSING 
PITT: Tino Sunseri 25-33-319-0 
CUSE: Ryan Nassib 19-30-185-1, Team 0-1-0-0 
RECEIVING 
PITT: Devin Street 10-130, Mike Shanahan 4-83, Ray Graham 4-31, Cameron Saddler 2-35,  
J.P. Holtz 1-15, Isaac Bennett 1-9, Ronald Jones 1-8, Hubie Graham 1-6, Drew Carswell 1-2 
CUSE: Marcus Sales 6-63, Alec Lemon 5-42, Jarrod West 3-50, Prince-Tyson Gulley 3-25,  
Christopher Clark 2-5 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Pittsburgh KO 15:00 33 PUNT 12:55 36 3 3 2:05

2 1 Syracuse PUNT 12:55 30 TD 9:54 8 70 3:01

3 1 Pittsburgh KO 9:54 10 FGA 4:34 opp 25 10 65 5:20

4 1 Syracuse FGA 4:34 25 PUNT 3:25 33 3 8 1:09

5 1 Pittsburgh PUNT 3:25 26 FUMB 1:06 opp 48 6 26 2:19

6 1 Syracuse FUMB 1:06 48 TD 1:06 48 0 0 0:00

7 1 Pittsburgh KO 1:06 38 TD 10:41 12 62 5:25

8 2 Syracuse KO 10:41 21 INT 5:19 opp 9 12 70 5:22

9 2 Pittsburgh INT 5:19 20 PUNT 3:36 45 5 25 1:43

10 2 Syracuse PUNT 3:36 7 PUNT 2:22 10 3 3 1:14

11 2 Pittsburgh PUNT 2:22 opp 45 FG 0:22 opp 23 7 22 2:00

12 2 Syracuse KO 0:22 35 HALF 0:00 opp 42 4 23 0:22

13 3 Syracuse KO 15:00 25 PUNT 11:46 opp 42 8 33 3:14

14 3 Pittsburgh PUNT 11:46 6 PUNT 8:16 39 6 33 3:30

15 3 Syracuse PUNT 8:16 15 PUNT 6:30 46 6 31 1:46

16 3 Pittsburgh PUNT 6:30 17 FG 1:57 opp 10 10 73 4:33

17 3 Syracuse KO 1:57 30 PUNT 0:16 42 3 12 1:41

18 3 Pittsburgh PUNT 0:16 29 PUNT 10:54 47 7 18 4:22

19 4 Syracuse PUNT 10:54 16 PUNT 8:05 39 6 23 2:49

20 4 Pittsburgh PUNT 8:05 30 PUNT 4:52 opp 41 7 29 3:13

21 4 Syracuse PUNT 4:52 20 HALF 0:00 opp 33 11 47 4:52


